South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 21, 2024, 03:22:54 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0218 (Rat #0262, Act #0150 of 1983) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 14-7-455 so as to provide that the clerk of
court of a county may serve a summons for jury duty by first class mail, or, in the alternative, that the clerk of court may
contract with the State Election Commission for the service of a summons for jury duty by first class mail, to provide that
should the clerk of court decide not to summon jurors, jurors must continue to be summoned as provided by law, and to amend
Section 14-7-465 so as to provide that the clerk of court of any county may serve a summons for jury duty by certified mail with
return receipt requested and if he decides not to use the procedure provided by this Section the Sheriff must continue to serve
jurors as provided by law.-amended title

02/09/83
02/17/83
02/17/83
02/22/83
02/23/83
02/23/83
05/11/83
05/12/83
05/12/83
05/17/83
05/17/83
07/27/83
07/27/83
07/28/83
07/28/83
07/28/83
08/15/83

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-353
Read second time SJ-488

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-488
Read third time and sent to House SJ-513

Introduced and read first time HJ-1140

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1140

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2756

Amended HJ-2820

Read second time HJ-2820

Read third time HJ-2891

Returned HJ-2891

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2285
Ratified R 262

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/28/83

Act No. 150

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



