## South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 03:22:54 pm

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

## S\*0218 (Rat #0262, Act #0150 of 1983) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 14-7-455 so as to provide that the clerk of court of a county may serve a summons for jury duty by first class mail, or, in the alternative, that the clerk of court may contract with the State Election Commission for the service of a summons for jury duty by first class mail, to provide that should the clerk of court decide not to summon jurors, jurors must continue to be summoned as provided by law, and to amend Section 14-7-465 so as to provide that the clerk of court of any county may serve a summons for jury duty by certified mail with return receipt requested and if he decides not to use the procedure provided by this Section the Sheriff must continue to serve jurors as provided by law.-amended title

02/09/83	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-353
02/17/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-488
02/17/83	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-488
02/22/83	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-513
02/23/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1140
02/23/83	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1140
05/11/83	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2756
05/12/83	House	Amended HJ-2820
05/12/83	House	Read second time HJ-2820
05/17/83	House	Read third time HJ-2891
05/17/83	House	Returned HJ-2891
07/27/83	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2285
07/27/83		Ratified R 262
07/28/83		Signed By Governor
07/28/83		Effective date 07/28/83
07/28/83		Act No. 150
08/15/83		Copies available